
Period of: August 2021

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$57,763

$558,467

$616,230

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$164,763

$19,662

$256,194

Total Non-MVF Tax $446,336

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$616,230

$446,336

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$76,984,699

$23,972,894

$100,957,592$100,957,592

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

249,298,541

77,936,751

Other 25,647,368

352,882,660

09/21/21

Gross Gasoline Gallons 249,141,420

1.35% Allowance Gallons 1,681,561

Net Gasoline Gallons 247,459,859

Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,153,232

Diesel Fuel Gallons 77,582,180

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 327,876,832

249,141,420

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $5,717$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

August 2021

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

10

0

2

54

1

0

13

$1,912

$0

$1,403

$27,108

$323

$0

$27,016

$202,109

$36,255

$7,476

$371

$124

$261,444

$50,688

77

32

8

21

1

1

33

09/21/21

41,318,804

249,141,420

6,188

0

5,681

90,686

1,045

87,432

24,193

654,076

164,040

117,330

1,200

400

846,096

207,822,616

6,188

0

0

75,950

1,045

87,432

22,450

654,076

164,040

15,508

1,200

0

803,709

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,743

0

0

101,822

0

400

42,387

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

14,736

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2,746,049

0

0

0

0

0

5,681

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



09/21/21

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF AUGUST 2021

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$100,719,563

$616,230

$100,103,334

$164,763

$100,268,097

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

249,141,420

77,582,180

1,153,232

327,876,832

2,746,049

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2021 THRU AUGUST 2021

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$190,692,816

$1,235,110

$189,457,706

$309,377

$189,767,083

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

464,414,014

153,718,191

2,720,187

620,852,392

5,156,277

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$1,912

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR AUGUST 2021 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

August 2021

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$0

$1,403

$27,108

$323

$0

$27,016

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$57,763

10

0

2

54

1

0

13

0

0

0

0

0

80

July 2021 thru

August 2021

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

09/21/21

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$2,298

$0

$1,444

$123,474

$3,498

$0

$31,723

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$162,437

13

0

3

107

2

0

24

0

0

0

0

0

149

$202,109

$0

$0

$50,688

$36,255

$0

$0

$7,476

$371

$124

$0

$261,444

$558,467

77

0

0

32

8

0

0

21

1

1

0

33

173

$474,111

$0

$0

$115,119

$52,173

$0

$0

$13,670

$371

$124

$0

$417,106

$1,072,673

159

0

0

80

11

0

0

43

1

1

0

50

345

$204,022

$0

$1,403

$77,797

$36,578

$0

$27,016

$7,476

$371

$124

$0

$261,444

$616,230

$476,409

$0

$1,444

$238,593

$55,671

$0

$31,723

$13,670

$371

$124

$0

$417,106

$1,235,110

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


