Period of: August 2021 09/21/21

Period of:	August 2021		09/21/2
Summary of Fuel Ta	ax Reported		
Total Refunds			
Users		\$57,763	
Vendors		\$558,467	
Total Refur	nds	\$616,230	\$616,230
Total Non-Motor Ve	chicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$164,763	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$19,662	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$256,194	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$5,717	
Total Non-N	MVF Tax	\$446,336	\$446,336
Total Motor Vehicl	le Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$76,984,699	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$23,972,894	
Total MVF Tax		\$100,957,592	\$100,957,592
Petroleum Inspecti	on Fee Callons		
Gasoline	ion ree durione	249,298,541	
Diesel		77,936,751	
Other		25,647,368	
Total PI Fee Gallons			352,882,660
Net Gasoline Gallo	ons	247,459,859	
1.35% Allowance Gallons		1,681,561	
Gross Gasoline Gal	llons	249,141,420	249,141,420
Alternate Fuel Gal	llons		1,153,232
Diesel Fuel Gallor	ns		77,582,180

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

327,876,832

August 2021		Total Gallons	Gasoline Gallons	Diesel Gallons	LPG Gallons	CNG Gallons	LNG Gallons
. 5							
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	41,318,804					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	249,141,420	207,822,616				
Agriculture	[Refund]	6,188	6,188	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Management	Ę	5,681	0	0	0	5,681	0
Industrial & Con	nmercial	90,686	75 , 950	0	0	14,736	0
Urban Mass		1,045	1,045	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		87,432	87,432	0	0	0	0
Federal		24,193	22,450	1,743	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		654,076	654,076	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Far	cm	164,040	164,040	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		117,330	15,508	101,822	0	0	0
Aviation		1,200	1,200	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		400	0	400	0	0	0
Native Americans [Refund]		846,096	803,709	42,387	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 2,746,049

User Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	10	\$1,912
Ready Mix	0	\$0
Waste Management	2	\$1,403
Miscellaneous	54	\$27,108
Urban Mass	1	\$323
Retailers	0	\$0
Taxicabs	13	\$27,016
	Vendor Cl	aims

	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	21	\$7,476
Off Road Farm	77	\$202,109
Off Road Non-Farm	32	\$50,688
Mass Transit	8	\$36,255
Aviation	1	\$371
Heating Oil	1	\$124
Native Americans	33	\$261,444

09/21/21

EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF AUGUST 2021

Tax Reported

	Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$100,719,563 \$616,230
	Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$100,103,334
	General Aviation Fuel	\$164,763
	Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$100,268,097
Taxable Gal	lons	
	Gasoline	249,141,420
	Diesel	77,582,180
	Alternate Fuel	1,153,232
	Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	327,876,832
	General Aviation Fuel	2,746,049

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2021 THRU AUGUST 2021

\$190,692,816

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

	Less: Tax Refunds	\$1,235,110
	Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$189,457,706
	General Aviation Fuel	\$309,377
	Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$189,767,083
Taxable Ga	llons	
	Gasoline	464,414,014
	Diesel	153,718,191
	Alternate Fuel	2,720,187
	Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	620,852,392
	General Aviation Fuel	5,156,277
* Include	s Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	09/21/21

EXCISE TAX SECTION 09/21/21

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR AUGUST 2021 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					August 2021
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	10	\$1 , 912	77	\$202,109	\$204,022
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	2	\$1,403	0	\$0	\$1,403
Miscellaneous	54	\$27,108	32	\$50 , 688	\$77 , 797
Urban Mass Transit	1	\$323	8	\$36 , 255	\$36 , 578
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	13	\$27,016	0	\$0	\$27,016
Federal	0	\$0	21	\$7 , 476	\$7 , 476
Aviation	0	\$0	1	\$371	\$371
Heating Oil	0	\$0	1	\$124	\$124
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	33	\$261,444	\$261,444
Total	80	\$57 , 763	173	\$558 , 467	\$616,230

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendor Claims		Total Amount	
					Refunded	
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2021 thru	
	of Claims		of Claims		August 2021	
Agrigulturo	13	\$2.200	159	\$474,111	\$476 , 409	
Agriculture		\$2,298		•		
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	
Waste Management	3	\$1,444	0	\$0	\$1,444	
Miscellaneous	107	\$123,474	80	\$115 , 119	\$238,593	
Urban Mass Transit	2	\$3,498	11	\$52 , 173	\$55 , 671	
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	
Taxicabs	24	\$31,723	0	\$0	\$31,723	
Federal	0	\$0	43	\$13 , 670	\$13,670	
Aviation	0	\$0	1	\$371	\$371	
Heating Oil	0	\$0	1	\$124	\$124	
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	
Native Americans	0	\$0	50	\$417,106	\$417,106	
Total	149	\$162,437	345	\$1,072,673	\$1,235,110	